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Table 2.1 UVI Admissions Data Comparisons
Applications vs. Admissions vs. Enrolled: Fall 1995 to 1999

Type of Student Admitted 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

New Freshmen Students Admitted
Number of Applicants 442 517 600 628 619
Number Admitted 376 395 435 456 470
Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 85 76 73 73 76
Number Enrolled 340 379 421 277 305
Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 90 96 97 61 65

New Transfer Students Admitted
Number of Applicants 106 115 136 184 150
Number Admitted 71 87 88 136 99
Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 67 76 65 74 66
Number Enrolled 60 75 75 93 55
Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 85 86 85 68 56

All Other Student Types Admitted
Number of Applicants 213 183 172 160 189
Number Admitted 175 138 133 118 146
Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 82 75 77 74 77
Number Enrolled 73 73 83 39 104
Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 42 53 62 33 71

All Student Types Admitted
Number of Applicants 761 815 908 972 958
Number Admitted 622 562 618 661 715
Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 82 69 68 68 75
Number Enrolled 473 527 579 400 464
Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 76 94 94 61 65
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Table 2.2 St. Thomas Admissions Data Comparisons
Applications vs. Admissions vs. Enrolled: Fall 1995 to 1999

Type of Student Admitted 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

New Freshmen Students Admitted
Number of Applicants 299 355 366 395 380

Number Admitted 269 269 280 292 297

Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 90 76 77 74 78

Number Enrolled 242 260 270 163 179

Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 90 97 96 56 60

New Transfer Students Admitted

Number of Applicants 72 78 91 143 110

Number Admitted 55 59 66 108 74

Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 76 76 73 76 67

Number Enrolled 46 52 54 68 41

Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 84 88 82 63 55

All Other Student Types Admitted

Number of Applicants 142 112 105 93 109

Number Admitted 67 54 67 44 57

Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 47 48 64 47 52

Number Enrolled 52 47 58 24 57

Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 78 87 87 55 100

All Student Types Admitted

Number of Applicants 513 545 562 631 599

Number Admitted 391 382 413 444 428

Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 76 70 73 70 71

Number Enrolled 340 359 382 255 277

Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 87 94 92 57 65
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Table 2.3 St. Croix Admissions Data Comparisons
Applications vs. Admissions vs. Enrolled: Fall 1995 to 1999

Type of Student Admitted 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

New Freshmen Students Admitted
Number of Applicants 143 162 234 233 239

Number Admitted 107 126 155 164 173

Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 75 78 66 70 72

Number Enrolled 98 119 151 114 126

Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 92 94 97 70 73

New Transfer Students Admitted

Number of Applicants 34 37 45 41 40

Number Admitted 16 28 22 28 25

Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 47 76 49 68 63

Number Enrolled 14 23 21 25 14

Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 88 82 95 89 56

All Other Student Types Admitted

Number of Applicants 71 71 67 67 80

Number Admitted 33 26 28 25 47

Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 46 37 42 37 59

Number Enrolled 21 26 25 15 37

Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 64 100 89 60 79

All Student Types Admitted

Number of Applicants 248 270 346 341 359

Number Admitted 156 180 205 217 245
Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 63 67 59 64 68
Number Enrolled 133 168 197 154 177
Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 85 93 96 71 72
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Table 2.4 UVI Admissions Data Comparisons
Applications vs. Admissions vs. Enrolled: Fall 1995 to 1999

By Gender and Region

Fall 1995 Fall 1996

Gender Caribbean USA USVI Caribbean USA USVI

Female

Number of Applicants 27 19 537 38 25 519

Number Admitted 25 19 373 25 19 353

Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 93 100 69 66 76 68

Number Enrolled 22 16 321 17 14 340

Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 88 84 86 68 74 96

Male

Number of Applicants 6 12 159 14 33 184

Number Admitted 5 12 113 10 24 129

Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 83 100 71 71 73 70

Number Enrolled 5 12 97 8 22 124

Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 100 100 86 80 92 96

All

Number of Applicants 33 31 696 52 58 703

Number Admitted 30 31 486 35 43 482

Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 91 100 70 67 74 69

Number Enrolled 27 28 418 25 36 464

Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 90 90 86 71 84 96

       Continued →
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Table 2.4 UVI Admissions Data Comparisons
Applications vs. Admissions vs. Enrolled: Fall 1995 to 1999

(Continued)

Fall 1997 Fall 1998

Gender Caribbean USA USVI Caribbean USA USVI

Female

Number of Applicants 48 44 544 86 57 583

Number Admitted 29 34 372 58 33 407
Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 60 77 68 67 58 70

Number Enrolled 24 34 352 26 15 264

Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 83 100 95 45 45 65

Male

Number of Applicants 21 44 205 18 30 197

Number Admitted 10 34 138 11 21 126

Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 48 77 67 61 70 64
Number Enrolled 7 30 131 4 8 80

Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 70 88 95 36 38 63

All

Number of Applicants 69 88 749 104 87 780
Number Admitted 39 68 510 69 54 533

Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 57 77 68 66 62 68

Number Enrolled 31 64 483 30 23 344
Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 79 94 95 43 43 65

Continued →
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Table 2.4 UVI Admissions Data Comparisons
Applications vs. Admissions vs. Enrolled: Fall 1995 to 1999

(Continued)

Fall 1999

Gender Caribbean USA USVI

Female

Number of Applicants 72 76 575
Number Admitted 47 47 411

Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 65 62 71

Number Enrolled 25 24 300
Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 53 51 73

Male

Number of Applicants 16 52 163

Number Admitted 11 31 116

Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 69 60 71
Number Enrolled 5 4 105

Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 45 13 91

All

Number of Applicants 88 128 738

Number Admitted 58 78 527
Percent of Applied Admitted (%) 66 61 71

Number Enrolled 30 28 405

Percent of Admitted Enrolled (%) 52 36 77
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Table 2.5 UVI Headcount Enrollment
Fall 1990-1999

Undergraduates Total

Fall Full-time Part-time Graduates Headcount

1990 866 1,348 252 2,466

1991 924 1,538 254 2,716

1992 1,146 1,522 256 2,924

1993 1,191 1,592 320 3,103

1994 1,306 1,489 300 3,095

1995 1,359 1,418 277 3,054

1996 1,302 1,364 232 2,898

1997 1,189 1,210 211 2,610

1998 1,193 1,258 187 2,638

1999 1,259 1,280 203 2,742
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Table 2.6 Undergraduate Full-time Equivalent Enrollment*
By Campus Fall 1990-1999

UVI FTE St. Thomas FTE St. Croix FTE

Fall All Full-time Part-time All Full-time Part-time All Fulltime Part-time

1990 1,469 866 603 1148 * * 455 * *
1991 1,590 924 666 1148 * * 455 * *
1992 2,231 1483 748 1195 1107 467 523 376 281
1993 2,319 1571 748 1,609 1186 423 710 385 325
1994 2,353 1625 728 1,581 1178 402 772 447 326
1995 2,274 1627 648 1,462 1117 345 812 510 302
1996 2,274 1589 685 1,453 1084 369 821 505 316
1997 2,086 1468 618 1,355 1011 344 731 457 273
1998 2,124 1521 603 1,364 1034 330 761 487 274
1999 1,788 1259 529 1,079    791 288 709 468 241

* Data not available. Undergraduate full-time equivalent is calculated by dividing the number of credit hours for all students by 12.

Figure 2.5 Undergraduate Full-time Equivalent: 
Fall 1990-1999
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Table 2.7 Graduate Full-time Equivalent Enrollment*
By Campus Fall 1990-1999

UVI FTE St. Thomas FTE St. Croix FTE

Fall All Full-time Part-time All Full-time Part-time All Full-time Part-time

1990 134 * * * * * * * *
1991 128 * * * * * * * *

1992 152 24 128 89 16 72 63 7 56
1993 132 30 102 102 21 81 30 9 21

1994 156 32 125 86 23 63 71 9 62
1995 127 24 103 74 15 59 53 9 44

1996 112 29 83 59 17 42 54 12 42
1997 97 25 72 58 16 43 39 10 29

1998 100 30 69 56 17 39 43 13 30
1999 115 28 87 65 22 43 50 6 44

* Data not available. Graduate full-time equivalent is calculated by dividing the number of credit hours for all students by 9

Figure 2.6 Graduate Full-time Equivalent: 
Fall 1993-1999
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Table 2.8 Headcount Enrollment
By Campus: Fall 1990-1999

Total (UVI) St. Thomas St. Croix

Fall Headcount Headcount Percent Headcount Percent

1990 2,466 1,684 68    782 32

1991 2,716 1,797 66    919 34

1992 2,924 1,929 66    995 34

1993 3,103 1,935 62 1,168 38

1994 3,095 1,915 62 1,180 38

1995 3,054 1,916 63 1,138 37

1996 2,898 1,730 60 1,168 40

1997 2,610 1,598 61 1,012 39

1998 2,638 1,595 60 1,043 40
1999 2,742 1,597 58 1,145 42

Figure 2.7 Headcount Enrollment 
By Campus: Fall 1990-1999
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Table 2.9 UVI Full-time Undergraduate Enrollment
By Class: Fall 1990-1999

Freshmen Sophomores Juniors Seniors Unclassified

Fall Total Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

1990 866 399 46 226 26 126 15 115 13 0 0

1991 924 445 48 214 23 147 16 118 13 0 0

1992 1,146 521 45 265 23 162 14 198 17 0 0

1993 1,191 557 47 312 26 170 14 152 13 0 0

1994 1,306 615 47 321 25 200 15 170 13 0 0

1995 1,359 594 44 352 26 194 14 219 16 0 0

1996 1,302 583 45 327 25 209 16 183 14 0 0

1997 1,189 532 45 278 23 200 17 179 15 0 0

1998 1,193 458 38 312 26 204 17 201 17 18 2

1999 1,175 458 39 312 27 204 17 201 17 0 0

Figure 2.8 UVI Full-time Undergraduate 
Enrollment By Class: Fall 1990-1999
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Table 2.10 Full-time Undergraduate Enrollment
By Campus: Fall 1990-1999

Total (UVI) St. Thomas St. Croix

Fall Count Count Percent Count Percent

1990     866 679 78 187 22

1991     924 712 77 212 23

1992 1,146 834 73 312 27

1993 1,191 884 74 307 26

1994 1,306 943 72 363 28

1995 1,359 964 71 395 29

1996 1,302 889 68 413 32

1997 1,189 824 69 365 31

1998 1,193 813 68 380 32

1999 1,259 791 63 468 37

Figure 2.9 Full-time Undergraduate Enrollment By 
Campus: Fall 1990-1999
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Table 2.11 UVI Full-time Undergraduate Enrollment
By Gender: Fall 1990-1999

Female Male

Fall Total Count Percent Count Percent

1990 866 630 73 236 27

1991 924 670 73 254 27

1992 1,146 851 74 295 26

1993 1,191 884 74 307 26

1994 1,206 965 80 241 20

1995 1,359 1,044 77 315 23

1996 1,302 992 76 310 24

1997 1,189 896 75 293 25

1998 1,193 922 77 271 23

1999 1,259 977 78 282 22
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Table 2.12 UVI Full-time Undergraduate Enrollment
By Residency: Fall 1990-1999

Residents Nonresidents

Fall Total Count Percent Count Percent

1990    866    648 75 218 25

1991    924    727 79 197 21

1992 1146    922 80 224 20

1993 1191 1028 86 163 14

1994 1306 1131 87 175 13

1995 1359 1194 88 165 12

1996 1302 1144 88 158 12

1997 1189   990 83 199 17

1998 1193 1029 86 164 14

1999 1259 1115 89 144 11
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Table 2.13 UVI Full-time Undergraduate Enrollment
By Division: Fall 1993-1999

Division 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

Business Administration 499 521 524 504 436 411 451
Education 134 156 172 148 145 144 160

Humanities 76 65 71 53 40 45 47

Nursing 86 110 131 156 147 144 148
Science and Mathematics 215 226 229 240 208 230 252

Social Sciences 115 129 144 112 104 102 98

Unclassified* 66 99 88 89 109 117 103
Total 1191 1306 1359 1302 1189 1193 1259

*Includes undecided and no CIP code assigned.

Figure 2.12 UVI Full-Time Undergraduate Enrollment 
By Division: Fall 1993-1999
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Table 2.14 UVI Full-time Undergraduate Enrollment
By Division and Major: Fall 1993-1999

Division 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

Business Administration
Accounting (BA) 133 133 149 125 145 133 121 119
Business Administration 306 290 289 320 286 275 257 261
Accounting (AA) 8 16 18 10 11 * 5 8
Business Management 27 22 21 24 28 17 17 21
Hotel and Restaurant
Management

0 0 0 8 4 2 5 10

Data Processing 28 30 33 27 25 6 4 30
Office Assistance/Office Systems 12 8 11 10 5 3 2 2

Education
Elementary Education 133 131 152 168 144 143 143 159
Vocational Education 0 2 4 4 4 2 1 1

Humanities
Speech Comm. and Theater 2 9 8 12 10 6 3 7
Humanities with Journalism 18 16 11 13 8 7 11 5
Music Education 10 6 10 14 14 8 11 12
Spanish 7 9 5 4 2 1 1 0
English 24 28 26 19 14 15 17 21
Humanities 16 8 5 9 5 3 2 2

Nursing
Nursing 44 55 89 103 111 104 107 111
Nursing Education 19 31 21 28 45 43 37 37

Science and Math
Biology 78 105 127 119 120 99 103 103
Marine Biology 19 29 29 33 33 30 21 20
Mathematics 25 27 29 23 16 19 19 19
Chemistry 15 9 7 27 20 10 14 15
Chemistry with Physics 15 20 19 3 0 0 0 *
Computer Science * * * 17 32 43 69 93
Engineering 25 21 7 6 18 * 2 *
Agriculture 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Pre-Medical Technology 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
Physics 3 2 2 0 1 1 2 2

Social Science
Caribbean Studies 0 1 1 0 1 * * 0
Psychology 46 54 55 66 57 51 53 48
Social Sciences 43 44 49 42 20 13 32 39
Social Work 15 10 18 26 30 33 9 3
Police Science and Admin. 6 6 6 10 4 7 7 8

           *Program not offered


